Eligibility criteria for participating in this tender are as indicated in Annexure 4. 

V. Other conditions are specified in Annexure 2 – “BID SUBMISSION” 

Earnest Money Deposit: - 

An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as bid security of the value of Rs. 1,30,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty 

Thousand        only) except MSE’s bidderfrom a Nationalized Bank valid up to 45 (forty five) days beyond the 

final bid validity point, i.e.- 15.05.2027in the form of Bank Guarantee (including e-Bank Guarantee/DD/Cheque in 

the name of Senior Audit Officer, Bills, O/o the Prl.